

CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur-176062
'Academic Branch'

No. QSD.11-5/CBCS/CSKHPKV(Acad)/- 22074-92 Dated, Palampur the:

NOTIFICATION

07 MAY 2018

The Academic Council vide Item No.17 of its 172nd meeting held on 05.04.2018 has approved the amendments in Academic Regulations 22.1.1 and 22.2.1 as under:

Academic Regulation 22.1.1 – Evaluation of Course work

<u>Existing Provision</u>	<u>Amended Provision</u>
<p>The evaluation of a student's achievement in a course shall be based on performance in (i) various kinds of tests (ii) Practical (iii) tutorials/assignments. All tests/examinations shall be monitored by the Dean of the College. It shall be the responsibility of the teacher(s) /Instructor(s) to ensure that the topics to be covered in the theory and practical in each course in a semester shall be recorded through a teaching schedule alongwith tentative dates for various tests (other than those notified by the Dean) and distributed to the students at the beginning of each course alongwith a copy of the same to the concerned Head of Department and Dean. The Head of the Department/Dean shall ensure that the schedule is adhered to and alternate arrangements are made to cover up the loss in case of any eventuality of unavoidable circumstances that has led to non-adherence of the above schedule. Different type of tests which will be employed are described below:</p> <p>Hourly Examination: As the name implies, it is a written test lasting for about an hour. The date and syllabi of the subject to be covered in the test shall be announced at least one week in advance. Normally the hourly examination shall be over by the sixth week of the semester. This examination shall be held by the Instructor concerned from 9.00AM to 10.00AM on the scheduled date.</p>	<p>The evaluation of a student's achievement in a course shall be based on performance in (i) various kinds of tests (ii) Practical (iii) tutorials/assignments. All tests/examinations shall be monitored by the Dean of the College. It shall be the responsibility of the teacher(s) /Instructor(s) to ensure that the topics to be covered in the theory and practical in each course in a semester shall be recorded through a teaching schedule alongwith tentative dates for various tests (other than those notified by the Dean) and distributed to the students at the beginning of each course alongwith a copy of the same to the concerned Head of Department and Dean. The Head of the Department/Dean shall ensure that the schedule is adhered to and alternate arrangements are made to cover up the loss in case of any eventuality of unavoidable circumstances that has led to non-adherence of the above schedule. Different type of tests which will be employed are described below:</p> <p align="center">- Merged with Mid-term Examination-</p>

Contd.....2/-

Academic Regulation 22.2.1 -Distribution of Marks

The performance shall be judged out of 100 marks in a course as per the following distribution:							The performance shall be judged out of 100 marks in a course as per the following distribution:					
Type of Course	Course Credit	Hourly	Mid-term	Assignment/Tutorial	Practical	End-of-term	Type of Course	Course Credit	Mid-term	Assignment/Tutorial	Practical	End-of-term
Core	4+2	10	15	-	25	50	Core	4+2	25	-	25	50
	5+1*	10	15	15	-	60		5+1*	25	15	-	60
Elective	4+2	10	15	-	25	50	Elective	4+2	25	-	25	50
	5+1*	10	15	15	-	60		5+1*	25	15	-	60
Skill Enhancement/Ability Enhancement Compulsory	2+0	10	15	15	-	60	Skill Enhancement/Ability Enhancement Compulsory	2+0	25	15	-	60
	1+1	10	15	-	25	50		1+1	25	-	25	50
	3+0	10	15	15	-	60		3+0	25	15	-	60
	2+1	10	15	-	25	50		2+1	25	-	25	50
Orientation	1+0	-	40	-	-	60	Orientation	1+0	40	-	-	60

*Course with Tutorial

*Course with Tutorial

The Academic Council has also approved Acad. Form - 27(b) as per Annexure.

As a sequel to above, the Notification Nos.QSD.11-5/CBCS/CSKHPKV (Acad)/38016-36 and 15071-91 dated 25.07.2016 and 25.03.2017 respectively be deemed to have been amended to this extent.


Dy. Registrar(Acad.),
CSKHPKV, Palampur.

Endst. No. Even

Dated: Even

Copy to:

1. All the Deans, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
2. The Director of Research, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
3. The Director, Extension Education, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
4. The Students' Welfare Officer, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
5. The Librarian, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
6. The Comptroller, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
7. All the Heads of Departments, College of Basic Sciences, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

Contd..4/-

Instructor's Report for Internal Examination under CBCS

(See Academic Regulation No. 22.8.7)

Seal

Name of Course Instructor(s):

Class:

Session :

Date of Examination:

Course No. :

Course Title:

Credit Hours:

Course Category:

CC/EC/AEC/SE/GI

S. No.	Name of Student	Admission No.	Letter Grade	Mid-term Marks	Tutorial/Assignment Marks	Practical Marks	End-of-term Marks	Total Marks	Remarks
				Max:	Max:	Max:	Max:	Max:	
1.									
2.									
3.									
4.									
5.									

Note:

All corrections and cuttings be initialized.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that:

- i. Students mentioned above except at Sr. No. _____ have completed attendance requirement as per Academic Regulation No. 4.1.1
- ii. All the students mentioned above except at Sr. No. _____ appeared in the examination as per Academic Regulation No. 22.3.8. Absent student(s) has/ have been awarded 'Zero'.

Signature of Course Instructor (with date)

Head of Department (with date)

Dean
(with date)